
 

 

 
 

Term Dates 2025-2026 
 

 

MICHAELMAS TERM 2025 

 
 
Saturday 30 August, Monday 1 and  
  Tuesday 2 September   Inset Days for staff 
Tuesday 2 September Arrival of boarders in Year 7 and Year 12 
Wednesday 3 September  Term commences for students in Year 7 and Year 12  
 Arrival of boarders including in year boarders  
Thursday 4 September Term commences for all other students 
Saturday 20 / Sunday 21 September  Exeat Weekend 
Saturday 4 / Sunday 5 October  Exeat Weekend 
Friday 17 October Half term holiday commences (students depart at 1540hrs) 
Sunday 2 November Boarders return 
Monday 3 November Term recommences 
Saturday 15 / Sunday 16 November  Exeat Weekend   
Saturday 29 / Sunday 30 November  Exeat Weekend 
Friday 12 December    End of term (students depart at 1240hrs) 
 
  
 
LENT TERM 2026 

 
 
Sunday 4 January    Boarders return    
Monday 5 January    Term commences 
Saturday 17 / Sunday 18 January  Exeat Weekend 
Saturday 31 January / Sunday 1 February Exeat Weekend 
Thursday 12 February   Half term holiday commences (students depart at 1540hrs) 
Friday 13 February  Inset Day for staff 
Sunday 22 February Boarders return 
Monday 23 February  Term recommences 
Saturday 14 / Sunday 15 March Exeat Weekend 
Friday 27 March    End of term (students depart at 1240hrs) 
 
 
 
SUMMER TERM 2026 

 
 
Sunday 12 April    Boarders return 
Monday 13 April     Term commences 
Saturday 2 / Sunday 3 / Monday 4 May Extended Exeat Weekend 
Friday 22 May Half term holiday commences (students depart at 1540hrs) 
Sunday 31 May    Boarders return 
Monday 1 June    Term recommences 
Saturday 20 June / Sunday 21 June  Exeat Weekend 
Thursday 2 July    End of term (students depart at 1240hrs) 
      Afternoon Inset for staff 
Friday 3 July     Morning Inset for staff 
 
 


